506154070 07/15/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6200802

NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name	Execution Date			
	12/20/2016			
	12/20/2016			
	ASSIGNMENT			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING BONSCI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	100 KECHUANG 6TH ST		
Internal Address:	BEIJING ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
City:	BEIJING, 101176		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16907707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Email:	request@slwip.com					
Correspondent Name:	SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER P.A.					
Address Line 1:	P.O. BOX 2938					
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5532.001US3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KIMBERLIE PATES				
SIGNATURE:		/Kimberlie Pates/				
DATE SIGNED:		07/15/2020				
Total Attachments: 3 source=5532001US3_ASSN#page1.tif source=5532001US3_ASSN#page2.tif source=5532001US3_ASSN#page3.tif						

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5532.001US3

Patent and Trademark Office

	and the ottack of a side of the second side of the
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Hongtao Nie, Kai Zhang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance:	 Name: Beijing Bonsci Technology Co., Ltd. Street Address: 100 Kechuang 6th St Beijing Economic and Technological Development Zone City: <u>Beijing, 101176</u> Country: <u>China</u>
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
Execution Date: December 20, 2016, December 20, 2016	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 16/907,707 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u>
Name: <u>Aaron R. Wininger</u> Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	 []Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. <u>Aaron R. Wininger/Reg. No. 45,229</u> Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop 2020-06-30 Signature Date
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450	ormation to:

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

(1-2) insert Name(s) of inventor(s) (1) Hongtao NIE

(2) Kai ZHANG

For good and valueble consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

(3)	Insert Name of Assignee	(3)	Beijing Bonsci Technology Co., Ltd.
(4)	Insert State of incorporation of Assignee	(4)	China
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(5)	of: No. 100, 6 th Kechnuang Street, Economic and Technological Development Area East, Beljing, PR China, 100176
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and related to
(6)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(6)	COMPOSITE DURA SUBSTITUTE IMPLANT
			(Application Serial No. <u>15/405.066</u>) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(7)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(7)	on;

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications theof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

1083929032/1/AMERICAS

PATENT REEL: 050268 FRAME: 0562

- The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid 43 United States patent to the Assignee.
- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted 5) authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Palents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignce of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- The undersigned hereby grant(s) practitioners associated with Customer Number 8)

44955

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this

Date

2016-12-20 Name of inventor Dec. 20th 2016 Name of inventor Honotao NIE

Date

10839290327/AMERICAS